

**Amendment 2 to Council Bill No. 57-2022**

**BY: Christiana Rigby**

**Legislative Day No. 14**

**Date: October 3, 2022**

**Amendment No. 2**

*(This Amendment requires the Department of Police to also notify the Office of Transportation of certain fatalities and serious injuries.)*

1 On the title page, in the first line of the purpose paragraph, after “notify the”, insert “Office of  
2 Transportation and the”. In the second and third lines of the purpose paragraph, after “fatalities”  
3 insert “and specified serious injuries” in each instance.

4  
5 On page 2:

- 6 • in line 12, after “NOTIFY THE”, insert “OFFICE OF TRANSPORTATION AND THE”.
- 7 • in line 13, after “FATALITY” insert “OR SERIOUS INJURY”.

8  
9 On page 3

- 10 • in line 9, after “FATALITIES” insert “AND SERIOUS INJURIES”.
- 11 • in line 17, after “FATALITIES” insert “OR SERIOUS INJURIES”.
- 12 • in line 20, after “subsection” strike the comma and substitute “: (I)”.
- 13 • in line 21, strike the final period and substitute “: AND”.
- 14 • after line 21, insert “(II) “SERIOUS INJURY” HAS THE MEANING PROVIDED FOR SUSPECTED  
15 SERIOUS INJURY IN THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE MODEL MINIMUM UNIFORM CRASH  
16 CRITERIA PUBLISHED BY THE NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SAFETY ADMINISTRATION.”.
- 17 • in line 23, after “FATALITY” insert “OR NON-MOTORIST SERIOUS INJURY”.
- 18 • in line 27, strike “FATALITY” substitute “INCIDENT”.

19  
20 On page 5, in line 6, after “FATALITY” insert “OR SERIOUS INJURY”.

21